

PS&E JOB NO : 18A022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009356 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5326
 HWY : SR 005,536
 TITLE : SR 536
 SKAGIT RIVER TO I-5
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
 18A022
 PROJECT : NHPP-0536(008)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD EVERSON WA 982479740 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			58.73 %		86.51 %		122.22 %
			126,000.00	200,000.00	74,000.00	235,000.00	109,000.00	280,000.00	154,000.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS								
		L.S.			1,900.00 %		566.67 %		266.67 %
			3,000.00	60,000.00	57,000.00	20,000.00	17,000.00	11,000.00	8,000.00
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE								
	1670.0000	L.F.	1.7500	2.5000	42.86 %	2.4000	37.14 %	2.7000	54.29 %
			2,922.50	4,175.00	1,252.50	4,008.00	1,085.50	4,509.00	1,586.50
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM								
		L.S.			-71.05 %		557.89 %		22.81 %
			11,400.00	3,300.00	-8,100.00	75,000.00	63,600.00	14,000.00	2,600.00
GRADING									
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	1016.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	42.0000	68.00 %	45.0000	80.00 %	43.0000	72.00 %
			25,400.00	42,672.00	17,272.00	45,720.00	20,320.00	43,688.00	18,288.00
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION PCCP INCL. HAUL								
	184.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %	49.0000	-2.00 %	98.0000	96.00 %
			9,200.00	8,280.00	-920.00	9,016.00	-184.00	18,032.00	8,832.00
STRUCTURE									
7	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 536/15								
	10.0000	S.F.	500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %	600.0000	20.00 %	650.0000	30.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	6,500.00	1,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18A022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009356 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5326
 HWY : SR 005,536
 TITLE : SR 536
 SKAGIT RIVER TO I-5
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
 18A022
 PROJECT : NHPP-0536(008)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD EVERSON WA 982479740 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
16	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,189.00	5,189.00		5,189.00		5,189.00		
17	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-4.00	-4.00		-4.00		-4.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
18	INLET PROTECTION									
	55.0000 EACH		125.0000	160.0000	28.00 %	170.0000	36.00 %	189.0000	51.20 %	
			6,875.00	8,800.00	1,925.00	9,350.00	2,475.00	10,395.00	3,520.00	
19	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION									
	L.S.				50.00 %		50.00 %		58.00 %	
			10,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	15,800.00	5,800.00	
TRAFFIC										
20	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	788.0000 L.F.		75.0000	100.0000	33.33 %	65.0000	-13.33 %	85.0000	13.33 %	
			59,100.00	78,800.00	19,700.00	51,220.00	-7,880.00	66,980.00	7,880.00	
21	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	297.0000 L.F.		43.0000	95.0000	120.93 %	62.0000	44.19 %	90.0500	109.42 %	
			12,771.00	28,215.00	15,444.00	18,414.00	5,643.00	26,744.85	13,973.85	
22	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	557.0000 L.F.		66.0000	95.0000	43.94 %	45.0000	-31.82 %	73.0000	10.61 %	
			36,762.00	52,915.00	16,153.00	25,065.00	-11,697.00	40,661.00	3,899.00	
23	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	37.0000 L.F.		90.0000	100.0000	11.11 %	100.0000	11.11 %	60.5000	-32.78 %	
			3,330.00	3,700.00	370.00	3,700.00	370.00	2,238.50	-1,091.50	
24	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB									
	83.0000 L.F.		35.0000	40.0000	14.29 %	40.0000	14.29 %	47.2500	35.00 %	
			2,905.00	3,320.00	415.00	3,320.00	415.00	3,921.75	1,016.75	

PS&E JOB NO : 18A022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009356 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5326
 HWY : SR 005,536
 TITLE : SR 536
 SKAGIT RIVER TO I-5
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
 18A022
 PROJECT : NHPP-0536(008)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD EVERSON WA 982479740 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
25	TYPE A PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB 5.0000	L.F.	100.0000 500.00	80.0000 400.00	-20.00 % -100.00	85.0000 425.00	-15.00 % -75.00	101.0000 505.00	1.00 % 5.00	
26	REMOVE AND RESET SIDEWALK PAVERS L.S.		3,900.00	3,500.00	-10.26 % -400.00	5,000.00	28.21 % 1,100.00	4,000.00	2.56 % 100.00	
27	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 29.0000	EACH	80.0000 2,320.00	100.0000 2,900.00	25.00 % 580.00	96.0000 2,784.00	20.00 % 464.00	108.0000 3,132.00	35.00 % 812.00	
28	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 13460.0000	L.F.	2.3000 30,958.00	2.5000 33,650.00	8.70 % 2,692.00	2.9500 39,707.00	28.26 % 8,749.00	3.3500 45,091.00	45.65 % 14,133.00	
29	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 2100.0000	L.F.	4.7500 9,975.00	7.0000 14,700.00	47.37 % 4,725.00	7.7500 16,275.00	63.16 % 6,300.00	8.7500 18,375.00	84.21 % 8,400.00	
30	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 2590.0000	S.F.	5.8200 15,073.80	10.0000 25,900.00	71.82 % 10,826.20	10.7500 27,842.50	84.71 % 12,768.70	12.1500 31,468.50	108.76 % 16,394.70	
31	PLASTIC STOP LINE 538.0000	L.F.	12.5000 6,725.00	14.0000 7,532.00	12.00 % 807.00	16.0000 8,608.00	28.00 % 1,883.00	18.2500 9,818.50	46.00 % 3,093.50	
32	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 41.0000	EACH	207.0000 8,487.00	170.0000 6,970.00	-17.87 % -1,517.00	195.0000 7,995.00	-5.80 % -492.00	222.5000 9,122.50	7.49 % 635.50	
33	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 12.0000	EACH	100.0000 1,200.00	105.0000 1,260.00	5.00 % 60.00	120.0000 1,440.00	20.00 % 240.00	135.0000 1,620.00	35.00 % 420.00	
34	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 4.0000	EACH	750.0000 3,000.00	1,550.0000 6,200.00	106.67 % 3,200.00	1,700.0000 6,800.00	126.67 % 3,800.00	2,025.0000 8,100.00	170.00 % 5,100.00	
35	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 36.0000	EACH	57.0000 2,052.00	50.0000 1,800.00	-12.28 % -252.00	50.0000 1,800.00	-12.28 % -252.00	60.5000 2,178.00	6.14 % 126.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18A022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009356 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5326
 HWY : SR 005,536
 TITLE : SR 536
 SKAGIT RIVER TO I-5
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
 18A022
 PROJECT : NHPP-0536(008)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD EVERSON WA 982479740 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
36	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL									
	11.0000	EACH	80.0000	130.0000	62.50 %	140.0000	75.00 %	168.5000	110.63 %	
			880.00	1,430.00	550.00	1,540.00	660.00	1,853.50	973.50	
37	PLASTIC PARKING MARKING									
	18.0000	EACH	65.0000	70.0000	7.69 %	75.0000	15.38 %	90.0000	38.46 %	
			1,170.00	1,260.00	90.00	1,350.00	180.00	1,620.00	450.00	
38	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	2.6000	HUND	700.0000	1,000.0000	42.86 %	1,100.0000	57.14 %	1,350.0000	92.86 %	
			1,820.00	2,600.00	780.00	2,860.00	1,040.00	3,510.00	1,690.00	
39	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			50.00 %		150.00 %		205.00 %	
			10,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	30,500.00	20,500.00	
40	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	17980.0000	L.F.	0.8000	0.5000	-37.50 %	1.8000	125.00 %	0.8500	6.25 %	
			14,384.00	8,990.00	-5,394.00	32,364.00	17,980.00	15,283.00	899.00	
41	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAB 0217									
		L.S.			25.03 %		56.29 %		46.08 %	
			47,988.41	60,000.00	12,011.59	75,000.00	27,011.59	70,100.00	22,111.59	
42	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAD 4984									
		L.S.			7.82 %		26.85 %		33.20 %	
			15,766.32	17,000.00	1,233.68	20,000.00	4,233.68	21,000.00	5,233.68	
43	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAB 0690									
		L.S.			19.99 %		39.98 %		53.98 %	
			50,005.56	60,000.00	9,994.44	70,000.00	19,994.44	77,000.00	26,994.44	
44	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAB 4521									
		L.S.			-6.46 %		47.69 %		6.34 %	
			101,560.80	95,000.00	-6,560.80	150,000.00	48,439.20	108,000.00	6,439.20	
45	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAB 0217									
		L.S.			-30.36 %		39.28 %		-2.51 %	
			14,360.00	10,000.00	-4,360.00	20,000.00	5,640.00	14,000.00	-360.00	
46	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAD 4684									
		L.S.			25.35 %		108.91 %		39.28 %	
			7,180.00	9,000.00	1,820.00	15,000.00	7,820.00	10,000.00	2,820.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18A022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009356 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5326
 HWY : SR 005,536
 TITLE : SR 536
 SKAGIT RIVER TO I-5
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
 18A022
 PROJECT : NHPP-0536(008)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD EVERSON WA 982479740 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
47	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAB 0690	L.S.			-2.51 %			25.35 %		12.81 %
			14,360.00	14,000.00	-360.00	18,000.00	3,640.00	16,200.00	1,840.00	
48	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAB 4521	L.S.			-21.08 %			16.06 %		-5.76 %
			21,540.00	17,000.00	-4,540.00	25,000.00	3,460.00	20,300.00	-1,240.00	
49	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			16.13 %			0.00 %		119.35 %
			310,000.00	360,000.00	50,000.00	310,000.00	0.00	680,000.00	370,000.00	
50	CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	L.S.			62.96 %			72.84 %		151.85 %
			40,500.00	66,000.00	25,500.00	70,000.00	29,500.00	102,000.00	61,500.00	
51	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	408.0000	S.F.	25.5000	22.0000	-13.73 %	26.0000	1.96 %	30.5000	19.61 %	
			10,404.00	8,976.00	-1,428.00	10,608.00	204.00	12,444.00	2,040.00	
52	PAINTING CURB									
	306.0000	L.F.	3.0000	10.0000	233.33 %	11.0000	266.67 %	13.5000	350.00 %	
			918.00	3,060.00	2,142.00	3,366.00	2,448.00	4,131.00	3,213.00	
53	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING									
	66.0000	L.F.	5.0000	16.0000	220.00 %	17.0000	240.00 %	20.2500	305.00 %	
			330.00	1,056.00	726.00	1,122.00	792.00	1,336.50	1,006.50	
OTHER ITEMS										
54	MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE \$5000	L.S.			0.00 %			20.00 %		64.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	8,200.00	3,200.00	
55	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRYWELLS									
	36.0000	S.Y.	7.0000	80.0000	1,042.86 %	65.0000	828.57 %	170.0000	2,328.57 %	
			252.00	2,880.00	2,628.00	2,340.00	2,088.00	6,120.00	5,868.00	
56	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	500.0000	-16.67 %	830.0000	38.33 %	700.0000	16.67 %	
			600.00	500.00	-100.00	830.00	230.00	700.00	100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18A022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009356 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5326
 HWY : SR 005,536
 TITLE : SR 536
 SKAGIT RIVER TO I-5
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
 18A022
 PROJECT : NHPP-0536(008)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD EVERSON WA 982479740 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
57	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			-72.60 %			13.70 %		30.14 %
			7,300.00	2,000.00	-5,300.00	8,300.00	1,000.00	9,500.00	2,200.00	
58	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.			-58.91 %			-41.30 %		-26.62 %
			34,070.00	14,000.00	-20,070.00	20,000.00	-14,070.00	25,000.00	-9,070.00	
59	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.			56.25 %			110.94 %		87.50 %
			6,400.00	10,000.00	3,600.00	13,500.00	7,100.00	12,000.00	5,600.00	
60	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH			-45.65 %			17.39 %		32.61 %
	10.0000		460.0000	250.0000	-2,100.00	540.0000	800.00	610.0000	1,500.00	
61	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			79.31 %			-10.34 %		65.52 %
	242.0000		145.0000	260.0000	27,830.00	31,460.00	-3,630.00	58,080.00	22,990.00	
62	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A	EACH			-11.11 %			-33.33 %		155.56 %
	3.0000		4,500.0000	4,000.0000	-1,500.00	9,000.00	-4,500.00	11,500.0000	34,500.00	21,000.00
63	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B	EACH			-11.11 %			-33.33 %		182.22 %
	4.0000		4,500.0000	4,000.0000	-2,000.00	12,000.00	-6,000.00	12,700.0000	50,800.00	32,800.00
64	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL MODIFIED	EACH			-11.11 %			11.11 %		197.78 %
	15.0000		4,500.0000	4,000.0000	-7,500.00	75,000.00	7,500.00	13,400.0000	201,000.00	133,500.00
65	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A	EACH			-11.11 %			-33.33 %		160.00 %
	5.0000		4,500.0000	4,000.0000	-2,500.00	15,000.00	-7,500.00	11,700.0000	58,500.00	36,000.00
66	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B	EACH			-11.11 %			-33.33 %		188.89 %
	1.0000		4,500.0000	4,000.0000	-500.00	3,000.00	-1,500.00	13,000.0000	13,000.00	8,500.00
67	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR MODIFIED	EACH			-11.11 %			-33.33 %		188.89 %
	2.0000		4,500.0000	4,000.0000	-1,000.00	6,000.00	-3,000.00	13,000.0000	26,000.00	17,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18A022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009356 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5326
 HWY : SR 005,536
 TITLE : SR 536
 SKAGIT RIVER TO I-5
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
 18A022
 PROJECT : NHPP-0536(008)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 3287 "H" STREET RD 11497 HAVEKOST RD
 98221-8798
 EVERSON WA 982479740 BLAINE WA 982309206 ANACORTES WA 982210729
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
68	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE									
	215.0000	S.F.	60.0000	80.0000	33.33 %	60.0000	0.00 %	61.0000	1.67 %	
			12,900.00	17,200.00	4,300.00	12,900.00	0.00	13,115.00	215.00	
69	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	1.0000	EACH	620.0000	1,200.0000	93.55 %	1,500.0000	141.94 %	1,850.0000	198.39 %	
			620.00	1,200.00	580.00	1,500.00	880.00	1,850.00	1,230.00	
70	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	66.0000	EACH	540.0000	250.0000	-53.70 %	700.0000	29.63 %	910.0000	68.52 %	
			35,640.00	16,500.00	-19,140.00	46,200.00	10,560.00	60,060.00	24,420.00	
71	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
72	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
73	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
74	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-6.00	-6.00		-6.00		-6.00		
75	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-60.00 %		-20.00 %		-20.00 %	
			2,500.00	1,000.00	-1,500.00	2,000.00	-500.00	2,000.00	-500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,814,676.99	\$2,089,546.00	15.15%	\$2,317,202.70	27.69%	\$3,051,947.10	68.18%	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,814,676.99	\$2,089,546.00	15.15%	\$2,317,202.70	27.69%	\$3,051,947.10	68.18%	